Filename
AMB CITY Coastal Alley Busy Walla 01.wav

AMB CITY Coastal Alley Busy Walla 02.wav

AMB CITY Coastal Promenade Shore Windy Walla.wav

AMB CITY Coastal Shopping Street Pedestrians Hum Calm.wav
AMB CITY Coastal Shopping Street Pedestrians Hum Traffic.wav
AMB CITY Coastal Sidewalk Close Pedestrians Traffic Seagull.wav
AMB COAST Beach Foliage Cornfield.wav

AMB COAST Beach Foliage Tree.wav

AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Close.wav

AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 01.wav

AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 02.wav

AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 03.wav

AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Medium.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Close Small Watersteam.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Close.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far 01.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far 02.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far Small Watersteam.wav

AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Medium Small Watersteam.wav
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Medium. wav

AMB COAST Hillside Distant Village Seagulls.way

AMB COAST Port Cliffs Windy 01.wav

AMB COAST Port Cliffs Windy 02.wav

AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 01.wav

AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 02.wav

AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 03.wav

AMB COAST Port Surf Close 01.wav

AMB COAST Port Surf Close 02.wav

AMB COAST Port Surf Close 03.wav

AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 01.wav

AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 02.wav

AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 03.wav

AMB COUNTRYSIDE Coastal Plateau Windy Pinewood.wav

AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 01.wav

AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 02.way

/AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 03.wav

AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 01.wav
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 02.wav
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 03.wav
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 04.wav
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Flagpoles 01.wav

AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Flagpoles 02.wav

AMB TOWN Marina Harbor Docks Windy Spacious.wav

AMB TOWN Marina Harbor Pier Windy Flagpoles Strum .wav

AMB VILLAGE Coastal Plateau Windy Shouts.wav

AMB VILLAGE Coastal Square Hum Sparrows.wav

Description
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.
Ambience.

Morning. Busy alley. Pedestrians shopping, passing by. Footsteps tapping & shuffling on hard surface. Dutch walla, laugher, different voices. Seagulls in the background. Bicicles passing, ringing bell. Distant construction site.
Morning. Busy shopping alley. Scooter, cars & bicicles passing. Distant traffic rumble. Restaurant nearby, clink & clank from cutlery. Pedestrians passing. Shoes tapping on concrete. Dutch & french walla, different voices, Lively.

Evening, windy. Seafront, promenade with shops & restaurants. Moderate surf, waves beating against the shore. Pedestrians passing, occasional voices. Metal piece rattling on concrete floor (03:34).

Evening. Shopping street. Light traffic hum, distant backwards beep from truck, hydraulic brakes hissing. Foliage rustling. Industrial din & distant metal impacts from construction site. Frech voices approaching. Little pedestrian activity.

Evening, windy. Shopping street. Trees & leaves rustling on the floor. Scooters, bikes & cars passing occasionally. Light traffic din. Dutch & french walla, laugher. Pedestrians passing, little activity, shoes shuffling on the floor.

Morning. Small & calm sidestreet. Pedestrains, bicicles, cars & tram passing, faint walla & background activity, whisteling, car door slamms, dog barking. Steps claking on hard concrete. Seagulls screaming in the background.

Morning. Variable Wind. Close-up big leaves rustling loudly. Surf gently roaring in the distance. Faint Seagull screaming. Fairly quiet.

Morning. Variable Wind. Close-Up, small leaves rustling softly, branches squeaking. Surf gently roaring in the background. Fairly quiet.

Morning. Waves gently splashin against the shore, calm surf, close-up position. Faint engine buzz & hum from distant boats passing occasionally. Faint voices & dog barking.

Evening. Cars passing. Prominent roar from distant surf. Faint indistict voices, children screaming, dog barking. Faint Seagulls screaming. Distant position.

Evening. Prominent close-up motorbike (Chopper) passing slowly. Prominent roar from distant surf. Faint indistict voices, children screaming, dry leaves rustling on concrete. Distant position.

Evening. Cars & motorbikes passing. Prominent roar from distant surf. indistict voices, children screamine, pedestrians passing. Drv leaves rustling on concrete. Distant position.

Evening. Windy beach promenade with road at the back. Cars passing. Waves crashing detailed on the shore, roar from surf. Faint indistict voices, children laugthing & screaming, dog barking. Seagulls screaming.

Evening. Waves splashing against the shore, detailed, colse-up. Deep raumble, roar from aggitated surf. Water bubbling and splashing.

Evening. Waves splashing against the shore, detailed. Medium distance, variable surf. Less rumble, splahes more dominant.

Evening. Cliff on the coast. Variable wind with deep roar, Grasses rustling. Distant waves splashing against the shore. Spacious birdsong.

Evening. Cliff on the coast. Variable wind with deep roar, Grasses rustling. Distant waves splashing against the shore. Spacious birdsong.

Morning. Sandy beach, very windy. Near a water drain. Prominent water bubbling & splashing. Distant surf roaring prominently. Faint Seagull screaming.

Morning. Sandy Beach, very windy, near a water drain. Prominent hiss, roar & rumble from surf. Waves slpashing againgst the shore. Distant water stream bubbling and splashing gently. Occasional Seagull screaming.

Morning. Sandy Beach, very windy. Prominent hiss, roar & rumble from surf. Waves slpashing againgst the shore. Medium detail, surf sounds more hissy and sharp.

Evenine. Hillside near a coastal village. Crickets chirping in different frequencies. Wind whisteling & roaring. Pedestrians passing. frootsteps on gravel. indistict voices & shouting. Spacious birdsong. Seagulls screaming.

Evening. Small port, seafront. Very windy. Prominent roar & deep rumble from wind & distant surf. Very reduced occasional birds chirping. Fairly quiet.

Evening. Small port, seafront. Very windy. Prominent roar & deep rumble from wind & distant surf. Very reduced occasional birds chirping. Fairly quiet.

Evening. Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble. Subtle waves bubbling. Cars and motorbikes passing. French voices & laugther, dog barking. Faint Seagulls screaming.

Evening. Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble. Subtle waves bubbling. Cars, scooters & motorbikes passing. Indifferent french voices, pedestrians passing, various background activities. Seagulls screaming.
Evening. Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble. Subtle waves bubbling. Prominent motorbikes passing, engine howling. Indifferent french voices, pedestrians passing, various background activities. Seagulls.
Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing againgst the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Seagulls screaming. Subtle hum & rumble from car & boat traffic. Dog barking.

Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing against the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Subtle hum & rumble from car & boat traffic. Dog barking. Indifferent bassy bleed from distant Loudspeaker.

Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing against the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Hum & rumble from car & boat traffic, car honk. Prominent aircraft pass by. Indifferent bassy bleed from distant Loudspeaker. Seagulls.

Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Crows creaking. Prominent traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines. Boats passing. Faint voices.
Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Prominent Crows creaking. Less traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines.

Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Crows creaking. Prominent traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines. Prominent train passing. Water bubbling.
Evening, windy. Plateau near coast with Pinetrees. Windy, deep roaring & foliage rustling. Faint walkers talking & shouting. Occasional birdsong inc. Seagulls.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal.High wind, howling & deep roar. Distant car door slamms & footsteps. Flagpoles strumming, Trucks passing. Distant engine hum. Seagulls screaming. Alrcraft pass by.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. High wind, howling & deep roar. Metal fence rattling. Car door slamm, footsteps, starting engine & drive away. Distant hammering. Flagpoles strumming. Distant engine hum. Seagulls. Alrcraft passing.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Variable high wind, howling & deep roar. Flagpoles strumming, Pedestrians passing, voices & car door slamm. Distant engine hum. Distant construction site, hamering. Car & Helicopter pass by.
Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction and loading zone. Close-up cars passing, brakes squeaking. Sawing & bumping on metal, drilling, etc. Indifferent voices of workers.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction & loading zone. Close-up cars passing, brakes squeaking. Prominent metal hammering. Sawing & bumping on metal, drilling, etc. Indifferent voices of workers.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction & loading zone. Close-up Truck loading tires scraping on dirt. Hydrauci brakes hissing. Close-up truk passing by.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Close-up truck loading, workers shout, Loading area rattles, hydraulic brakes hiss. Truck engine idle & loud howling. Backwards beep. Door slamms, chains rattling, scraping & rumbling. Background metal sawing.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Prominent flag poles stumming. Faint voices, children screaming, dog barking. indifferent activities, rumbling, container door slamming. Industrial din & hum. Wind is roaring.

Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Prominent flag poles stumming. Faint voices, children screaming, dog barking. indifferent activities, rumbling, container door slamming. Industrial din & hum. Wind is roaring. Prominent Helicopter passing.

Evening, windy. Harbour at the docks. Deep wind roar. Objects rattling on concrete. Flag poles strum & jingle in the wind, boats rattling & sqeuaking, flags flapping. Waves gently splashin against the shore.
Evening, windy. Harbour at the docks. Deep wind roar. Flag poles strum & jingle in the wind, boats rattling & squeaking. Distant tram passing. Faint Seagulls screaming occasionally.

Evening, windy. Meadow on a plateau near a coastal village. Pine trees roaring in the wind. Distant french shouts & indistinct walla. Seagulls screaming in the background. Crickets chirping gently, flies buzzing occasionally.
Evening. Small square in a coastal town. Prominent roomy hum from vents. Sparrows chirping occasionally. Pedestrians passing. Distant clink & clank from cutlery. Loud sneeze (01:34).

Duration

04:58.777
04:05.742
05:35.091
05:03.000

07:52.667
07:50.356
05:27.187
03:08.116
01:38.159
03:50.569
06:12.432
12:15.367
03:43.526
05:00.625
02:27.661
10:05.602
10:26.399
07:18.784
04:35.648
03:46.382
04:53.306
03:04.704
03:34.091
03:14.144
01:51.282

02:14.494
06:47.677
03:48.278
04:07.037
05:16.438
02:16.057
08:41.828
04:29.450
06:16.458

05:49.926
02:47.254
03:28.959
07:57.800
04:36.614.
04:17.967
02:14.268

Category | SubCategory Library

Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments| Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor
Environments Outdoor

General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -
General Ambiences Series -

Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01
Coastal 01



