Filename	Description	Duration Category	SubCategory	Library
AMB CITY Coastal Alley Busy Walla 01.wav	Ambience. Morning. Busy alley. Pedestrians shopping, passing by. Footsteps tapping & shuffling on hard surface. Dutch walla, laugher, different voices. Seagulls in the background. Bicicles passing, ringing bell. Distant construction site.	04:58.777 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB CITY Coastal Alley Busy Walla 02.wav	Ambience. Morning. Busy shopping alley. Scooter, cars & bicicles passing. Distant traffic rumble. Restaurant nearby, clink & clank from cutlery. Pedestrians passing. Shoes tapping on concrete. Dutch & french walla, different voices, lively.	04:05.742 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB CITY Coastal Promenade Shore Windy Walla.wav	Ambience. Evening, windy, Seafront, promenade with shops & restaurants. Moderate surf, waves beating against the shore. Pedestrians passing, occasional voices. Metal piece rattling on concrete floor (03:34).	05:35.091 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB CITY Coastal Shopping Street Pedestrians Hum Calm.wav	Ambience. Evening. Shopping street. Light traffic hum, distant backwards beep from truck, hydraulic brakes hissing. Foliage rustling. Industrial din & distant metal impacts from construction site. Frech voices approaching. Little pedestrian activity.	05:03.000 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB CITY Coastal Shopping Street Pedestrians Hum Traffic.wav	Ambience. Evening, windy. Shopping street. Trees & leaves rustling on the floor. Scooters, bikes & cars passing occasionally. Light traffic din. Dutch & french walla, laugher. Pedestrians passing, little activity, shoes shuffling on the floor.	04:53.000 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB CITY Coastal Sidewalk Close Pedestrians Traffic Seagull.way	v Ambience. Morning. Small & calm sidestreet. Pedestrains, bicicles, cars & tram passing, faint walla & background activity, whisteling, car door slamms, dog barking. Steps claking on hard concrete. Seagulls screaming in the background.	07:06.000 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Foliage Cornfield.wav	Ambience. Morning. Variable WInd. Close-up big leaves rustling loudly. Surf gently roaring in the distance. Faint Seagull screaming. Fairly quiet.	07:52.667 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Foliage Tree.wav	Ambience. Morning. Variable WInd. Close-Up, small leaves rustling softly, branches squeaking. Surf gently roaring in the background. Fairly quiet.	07:50.356 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Close.wav	Ambience. Morning. Waves gently splashin against the shore, calm surf, close-up position. Faint engine buzz & hum from distant boats passing occasionally. Faint voices & dog barking.	05:27.187 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 01.wav	Ambience. Evening. Cars passing. Prominent roar from distant surf. Faint indistict voices, children screaming, dog barking. Faint Seagulls screaming. Distant position.	03:08.116 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 02.wav	Ambience. Evening. Prominent close-up motorbike (Chopper) passing slowly. Prominent roar from distant surf. Faint indistict voices, children screaming, dry leaves rustling on concrete. Distant position.	01:38.159 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Far 03.wav	Ambience. Evening. Cars & motorbikes passing. Prominent roar from distant surf. indistict voices, children screaming, pedestrians passing. Dry leaves rustling on concrete. Distant position.	03:50.569 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Surf Calm Medium.wav	Ambience. Evening. Windy beach promenade with road at the back. Cars passing. Waves crashing detailed on the shore, roar from surf. Faint indistict voices, children laugthing & screaming, dog barking. Seagults screaming.	06:12.432 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Close Small Watersteam.wav	Ambience. Evening. Waves splashing against the shore, detailed, colse-up. Deep raumble, roar from aggitated surf. Water bubbling and splashing.	12:15.367 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Close.wav	Ambience. Evening. Waves splashing against the shore, detailed. Medium distance, variable surf. Less rumble, splahes more dominant.	03:43.526 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far 01.wav	Ambience. Evening. Cliff on the coast. Variable wind with deep roar, Grasses rustling. Distant waves splashing against the shore. Spacious birdsong.	05:00.625 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far 02.way	Ambience. Evening. Cliff on the coast. Variable wind with deep roar, Grasses rustling. Distant waves splashing against the shore. Spacious birdsong.	02:27.661 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Far Small Watersteam.wav	Ambience. Morning. Sandy beach, very windy. Near a water drain. Prominent water bubbling & splashing. Distant surf roaring prominently. Faint Seagull screaming.	10:05.602 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Medium Small Watersteam.way	Ambience. Morning. Sandy Beach, very windy, near a water drain. Prominent hiss, roar & rumble from surf. Waves slpashing againgst the shore. Distant water stream bubbling and splashing gently. Occasional Seagull screaming.	10:26.399 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Beach Windy Surf Medium.wav	Ambience. Morning. Sandy Beach, very windy. Prominent hiss, roar & rumble from surf. Waves slpashing againgst the shore. Medium detail, surf sounds more hissy and sharp.	07:18.784 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Hillside Distant Village Seagulls, way	Ambience, Evening, Hillside near a coastal village, Crickets chiroing in different frequencies, Wind whisteling & roaring, Pedestrians passing, frootsteps on gravel, indistict voices & shouting. Spacious birdsong, Seagulls screaming.	04:35.648 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Cliffs Windy 01.way	Ambience. Evening. Small port, seafront. Very windy. Prominent roar & deep rumble from wind & distant surf. Very reduced occasional birds chirping. Fairly quiet.	03:46.382 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Cliffs Windy 02.wav	Ambience. Evening. Small port, seafront. Very windy. Prominent roar & deep rumble from wind & distant surf. Very reduced occasional birds chirping. Fairly quiet.	04:53.306 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 01.wav	Ambience. Evening, Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble, Subtle waves bubbling. Cars and motorbikes passing. French voices & laugther, dog barking, Faint Seagults screaming.	03:04.704 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 02.wav	Ambience. Evening. Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble. Subtle waves bubbling. Cars, scooters & motorbikes passing. Indifferent french voices, pedestrians passing, various background activities. Seagulls screaming.	03:34.091 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Inner Basin 03.way	Ambience, Evening, Port, inner basin, surrounded by main road. Prominent traffic rumble, Subtle waves bubbling, Prominent motorbikes passing, engine howling, Indifferent french voices, pedestrians passing, various background activities. Seagulls,	03:14.144 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Surf Close 01.wav	Ambience. Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing againgst the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Seagulls screaming. Subtle hum & rumble from car & boat traffic. Dog barking.	01:51.282 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Surf Close 02.wav	Ambience. Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing against the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Subtle hum & rumble from car & boat traffic. Dog barking. Indifferent bassy bleed from distant Loudspeaker.	02:33.548 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Port Surf Close 03.wav	Ambience. Port, outer basin. Windy, moderate surf. Waves splashing against the waterfront. Water bubbling & guggling. Hum & rumble from car & boat traffic, car honk. Prominent aircraft pass by. Indifferent bassy bleed from distant Loudspeaker. Seagulls.	02:14.494 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 01.wav	Ambience. Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Crows creaking. Prominent traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines. Boats passing. Faint voices.	06:47.677 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 02.way	Ambience. Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Prominent Crows creaking. Less traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines.	03:48.278 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COAST Waterfront Moring Clam 03.wav	Ambience. Morning. Small Port, waterfront, calm. Spacious & busy birdsong. Crows creaking. Prominent traffic hum & rumble from distant highway and diesel boat engines. Prominent train passing. Water bubbling.	04:07.037 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB COUNTRYSIDE Coastal Plateau Windy Pinewood.way	Ambience. Evening, windy. Plateau near coast with Pinetrees. Windy, deep roaring & foliage rustling, Faint walkers talking & shouting. Occasional birdsong inc. Seagulls.	05:16.438 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 01.wav	Ambience. Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. High wind, howling & deep roar. Distant car door slamms & footsteps. Flagpoles strumming, Trucks passing. Distant engine hum. Seagulls screaming. Aircraft pass by.	02:16.057 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 02.way	Ambience. Evening, Industrial harbour, ferry terminal, High wind, howling & deep roar, Metal fence rattling, Car door slamm, footsteps, starting engine & drive away. Distant hammering, Flagpoles strumming, Distant engine hum. Seagulls, Aircraft passing,	08:41.828 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal 03.wav	Ambience. Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Variable high wind, howling & deep roar. Flagpoles strumming, Pedestrians passing, voices & car door slamm. Distant engine hum. Distant construction site, hamering. Car & Helicopter pass by.	04:29.450 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 01.way	v Ambience. Evening, Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction and loading zone. Close-up cars passing, brakes squeaking. Sawing & bumping on metal, drilling, etc., Indifferent voices of workers.	06:16.458 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 02.was	Ambience. Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction & loading zone. Close-up cars passing, brakes squeaking. Prominent metal hammering. Sawing & bumping on metal, drilling, etc. Indifferent voices of workers.	02:45.226 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 03.way	v Ambience. Evening. Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Near construction & loading zone. Close-up Truck loading tires scraping on dirt. Hydrauci brakes hissing. Close-up truk passing by.	02:31.865 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Contruction Site 04.war	Ambience. Evening, Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Close-up truck loading, workers shout, Loading area rattles, hydraulic brakes hiss. Truck engine idle & loud howling. Backwards beep. Door slamms, chains rattling, scraping & rumbling. Background metal sawing	. 05:49.926 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Flagpoles 01.wav	Ambience. Evening, Industrial harbour, ferry terminal. Prominent flag poles stumming. Faint voices, children screaming, dog barking, indifferent activities, rumbling, container door slamming. Industrial din & hum. Wind is roaring.	02:47.254 Environments		General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB INDUSTRIAL Harbour Ferry Terminal Flagpoles 02, way	Ambience, Evening, Industrial harbour, ferry terminal, Prominent flag poles stumming, Faint voices, children screaming, dog barking, indifferent activities, rumbling, container door slamming. Industrial din & hum. Wind is roaring, Prominent Helicopter passing.	03:28,959 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB TOWN Marina Harbor Docks Windy Spacious.way	Ambience. Evening, windy, Harbour at the docks. Deep wind roar. Objects rattling on concrete. Flag poles strum & jingle in the wind, boats rattling & sqeuaking, flags flagping. Waves gently splashin against the shore.	07:57.800 Environments		General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB TOWN Marina Harbor Pier Windy Flagpoles Strum .way	Ambience, Evening, windy, Harbour at the docks, Deep wind roar, Flag poles strum & fingle in the wind, boats rattling & squeaking, Distant tram passing, Faint Seagults screaming occasionally,	04:36.614 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB VILLAGE Coastal Plateau Windy Shouts.wav	Ambience. Evening, windy, Meadow on a plateau near a coastal village. Pine trees roaring in the wind. Distant french shouts & indistinct walla. Seaguils screaming in the background. Crickets chirping gently, flies buzzing occasionally.	04:17.967 Environments		General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01
AMB VILLAGE Coastal Square Hum Sparrows, way	Ambience, Evening, Small square in a coastal town, Prominent roomy hum from vents, Sparrows chiroing occasionally, Pedestrians passing, Distant clink & clank from cutlery, Loud sneeze (01:34).	02:14.268 Environments	Outdoor	General Ambiences Series - Coastal 01